FORM PTO-1594 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	07-31-19	98 REFERENCE OF COMME!
ОМВ № 0.0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Тао settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		JUL 3 1994
To the Honorable Commissioner c	10078176	
Name of conveying party(ies):	10070170	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Footwear Unlimited, Inc.		Name: Footwear Unlimited, Inc.
		Internal Address: 99 Larkin Williams Ct.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership  XX Corporation-State Missouri		Street Address: 99 Larkin Williams Ct.  City: Fenton State: MO ZIP: 6302
Other		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 🌤 No		☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership
X ∕Ω Assignment	☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement	•	Other
Other		if assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designations attached:  [N / A
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
N/A		1,517,235
	Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes ☐ <sup>X</sup> No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Ralph W. Kalish, Jr.		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
		X兒 Enclosed
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Blackwell Sar	nders	
Street Address: 720 Olive, 24th Floor		8. Deposit account number:
St. Louis N	40 63101	11-0160
City:State:	ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.  The second sec	ef, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attaches copy is a true copy of
Karen R. Lorenzini	<u> </u>	1 21 98
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
		TRADEMARK 8 2
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents of Frademarks, 8622 said ments 1E: 06835 5		

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Footwear Unlimited, Inc., a corporation duly organized under

the laws of the State of Missouri (hereinafter "Assignor"), having its principal

office and place of business at 99 Larkin Williams Court, Fenton, Missouri

63026, has adopted, used and is using in its business and is the owner of the entire

right, title and interest in and to the following trademark: TRUFFLES, for which

registration has been applied for by the U.S. Patent and Tradomark Office under

Certificate of Registration No 1,517,235.

WHEREAS, Footwear Unlimited, Inc., a corporation duly organized under

the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter "Assignee"), having its principal

office and place of business at 99 Larkin Williams Court, Fenton, Missouri

63026, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark,

the registration therefor and the good will of the business associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT

KNOWN THAT, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

valuable consideration to it paid by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which

is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does hereby assign, sell and

transfer Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark,

TRUFFLES, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and

symbolized by the mark, and U.S. Certificate of Registration No. 1,517,235 to

Assignee; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for the

Assignment

Mark: TRUFFLES

Registration No.: 1,517,235

Page 2

use of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

FOOTWEAR UNLIMITED, INC., a Missouri corporation "Assignor"

Dated: 1449 1 1198

Name: CHORLES SEIB

Title: DECNETARY. TREASURER

STLD01-636928V1 TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 07/29/1998 REEL: 1761 FRAME: 0685